

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES  Do not use this form for proposals to d	LC-060 5 72A V 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
Use "APPLICATION FO	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation			
1. Type of Well	THE CONTE -	8. Well Name and No.		
2. Name of Operator  DAKOTA RESOURCES, (NC.	(T)	BUG EDOV FEDERAL #98		
3. Address and Telephone No.	30-015- 24707  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
310 W. WALL SE 814  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T/, R., M., or Survey D  UNIT LETTER: F 2180' FNL 3	NW FENTON - DELAWAER  11. County or Parish, State			
SEC 7 T-21-5 R-28-	<u>E</u> 🗸	EDOY CO., NM		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	I, OR OTHER DATA		
Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice  13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state algive subsurface locations and measured and true vertice)  THE BIG EDON FEDERAL #98  AND 1 MILE NORTHWEST  WEST ON THE NORTHSIDE  A4 PER COUVERSATION W	Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Cother JARIANCE REQUEST  I pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting and depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)  IS LOCATED O.5 MILES WEST OF OF HWY 62-180. AN OILFIELD LEG E OF THIS LOCATION. THIS ROAD LITTH JIM AMOS, BLM-CARLSBAD, AGE TANKS WAS NOT REQUIR	EDOY CO. RO #243 ASE ROAD RUNS EAST TO S DILFIELD MAINTAINED. ON MAY 30, 1997,		
14. I hereby certify that the forgeoids is type and copyed.  Signed	SC Tide OPERATIONS MANAGER	RECEIVED 9 1991 JUN -9 A 8: 31 C BUREAU OF LAND MGMT CARLSBAD RESOURCE AREA Date		
(This space for Februal or State office use)  Approved by All Associations of approval, if any:	odo Tide PETROLEUM ENGINEER	Date JUN 12 1997		

Form 3160-9 (January 1989)

## **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR**

	67-9	7-DW-	658
146	711110C1		

Page 10 of 10

	Identification					
.ease	NMLC060572A					
CA						
Jnit						
D.A.		_				

Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requeste P 36 36 24 78	9	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT				Lease NMLC060572A CA Unit			
Hand Delivered, Received		NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE		NCE					
by.						:	PA		
Bureau of Land Management Office CARLSBAD RESOURCE AREA				Operator DAKOTA RESOURCES, INC.					
Address 620 E GREENE, CARLSBAD, NM 88220			3220	Address 310 W. WALL, SUITE 314 MIDLAND TX 79701					
Telephone (505) 887-6544	(FA)	( 885-9264)	)	Attention -					
Site Name TRIGG/BIG EDDY FE		ell or Facility Identificat VELLS #1 &		% % Sec. NWSW/SENW, 7			Township 21S		
Inspector DUNCAN WHITLOCK				Range 28E			Meridian NMPM		
THE FOLLOWING VIOL	ATION WA	S FOUND BY BUREAU	J OF LAND MANA	GEMENT INSPE	CTORS ON TH	E DATE AND A	T THE SI	TE LISTED ABOVE.	
Date		Time (24-hour	clock).		Violation		Gravity of Violation		
97/04/13		1000	)	43CFR3162.1 0.0.#6,III,D,2			MINOR		
Corrective Action To be Completed by		Date Correct	ted:	<del> </del>	ent for Noncom			Assessment Reference	
97/05/21		6-2-97	 1	\$				CFR 3163.1 ( )	
Remarks:		6-2-1/							
Company Representative Title Company Comments Ex		ONS MANAE EE ATTAC		Signature/S	nez P (l.	ices.	ausi	Date	
			WAR	INING					
Incidents of Noncompliance correction be corrected within the prescribed time have been assessed for noncomplianc may incur an additional assessment up business day after the prescribed time. Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil an provides that any person who "know information required by this part shall	e from rece e (see amo nder (43 CF e for correc d Gas Roy ingly or w	ipt of this Notice and regunt under "Assessment FR 3163.1) and may also stion.  alty Management Act o illfully" prepares, main	upon receipt of this ported to the Burea for Noncompliand incur Civil Penalt f 1982, as implem tains, or submits	Notice or 7 busing the of Land Manager.) If you do not ites (43 CFR 3163) ented by the appitalse, inaccurate	ement office at comply as note .2). All self-cer licable provisio , or misleading	the address should above und first tified corrections on the operations of the operation of the operations of the operat	abover corrective must be ing regula	Please note that you already may Action Be Completed By, "you acostmarked no later than the nex  ations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1)  recorde, data, or other writter	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			REVIEW AND A			RCI		<u> </u>	
A person contesting a violation shall re Noncompliance with the appropriate S Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165	tate Direct	ate Director review of th or (see 43 CFR 3165.3).	e Incidents of Nor The State Directo	ncompliance. The review decision	is request mus may be appeal	ed to the Interior	Board of	days of receipt of the Incidents of ands Appeals, 4015 Wilson Blvd.	
Signature of Bureau of Land Manager	nent Autho	prized Officer				Date 97/09/	/20	Time 0930	
y on wo			FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY					
40	Date		Assessment		Penalty		Te	ermination	
Type of Inspection:									